
1 

 

 
2024 PRIVATE SCHOOL BUS 

INFORMATION BOOKLET 
 

 

WEBSITE: www.sfx.vic.edu.au/transport 

 EMAIL: busenquiries@sfx.vic.edu.au 
 

Updated: 04/03/2023. 

http://www.sfx.vic.edu.au/
mailto:%20busenquiries@sfx.vic.edu.au


2 

 

BUS INFORMATION & CONDITIONS OF USE 

PRIVATE BUS SERVICE 
 
The College has a complex and extensive Private Bus fleet that assists parents in transporting children to and from school. These services are contracted buses as well as College owned buses. 
 
St Francis Xavier College also offers a shuttle service which travels from campus to campus only. 
 

• Applications for the private bus services and shuttle service are completed annually. A new application must be submitted each year. 
 

• The College does not offer a one way/casual fee for the service. All applications are for the AM and PM. 
 

• Buses may not run outside of the College boundaries due to growth within the major catchment areas. College Boundaries  
 

• All correspondence and application information are sent via email. Please ensure your email address and details are up to date with the College.  

 
SAFETY 
 
The safety and well-being of students who utilize our college’s private school bus services are of utmost importance to us. The private school bus terms and conditions outlines the measures to be taken to ensure the highest standards of safety for 
students during transit, especially concerning the wearing of seatbelts and the restriction against standing while the bus is in motion. We request the cooperation of parents, guardians, students, in adhering to the terms and conditions to safeguard all 
passengers. 
 

CONDITIONS OF USE 
 

• I understand that all the rules and regulations at St Francis Xavier College also apply to travel to and from school on the bus. 

• I will abide by all the rules and regulations of the College, as described in the document Rights, Responsibilities and Expectations. 

• I will treat the driver and other passengers with respect. 

• I will follow all instructions from the driver. 

• I will carry a valid bus pass at all times and show it to the Teacher on bus duty/driver upon request. 

• If I forget my bus pass, I will go to Student Services/Reception before 2.00pm to request a Temporary Bus Pass for the day. 

• I will not eat or handle any food whilst on the bus. 

• I will be mindful of how my actions may impact upon the safety of other passengers and other road users. 

• I will not throw/project anything from the bus. I understand that if I do so it is a criminal offence. 

• I will not throw anything within the bus and any rubbish will be picked up and put into the bins provided with disembarking. 

• will not fight or play-fight on the bus. 

• I will not use offensive, crude, or insulting language on the bus or call out to people on the street. 

• I will not by action, abuse, intimidate or bully anyone on the bus or people on the street. 

• I will not allow any part of my body or any item to hang outside the bus. 

• I will not graffiti or damage the bus. 

• I understand that should I not follow these rules and regulations that my parents will be contacted, I may be liable for costs for any damage, repair, replacement, or cleaning, and that I may be excluded from accessing the bus service provided for 
an appropriate period of time. For serious and/or repeat offences I may be banned entirely from using the service. 

• I understand that should I not produce my bus pass or Temporary Bus Pass when boarding the bus, I will not be allowed to board the bus. I will then need to attend Student Services/Reception to call my parents and arrange an alternative method 
of travel. 

 
TERMS ANS CONDITIONS 
 
• ALL Students and Parents/Guardians must read and submit the Bus Travel Contract conditions as part of the online application.  

• ALL Students travelling on a bus must be at the marked designated PTV stop or Pick-Up destination at least 10 minutes prior to departure to assist in the timely running of the network. 

• Students must always carry their bus pass as they will be required to tap on and tap off their bus. They must also produce the pass upon request. 

• If a student does not have a bus pass, they can request a temporary pass prior to 2.00pm, during recess or lunch time from Student Services. 

• In the afternoon, if student is unable to produce either a temporary pass or regular bus pass as they are boarding the bus – they will not be allowed to board the bus. Students will then be instructed to go to Reception/Student Services to call 
parents/guardians to arrange an alternative way home. 

• Students must at all times behave in a responsible and respectful manner. 

• Students must not distract the bus driver. 

• Seatbelts are fitted on all school buses; all students must wear their seatbelt. 

• The College retains the Travel Conveyance Allowance 

• The College has the right to alter routes/times as the need arises. 

• The College bus service is to be used for travel to and from the place of residence, and not for personal convenience i.e. After school activities 

• St Francis Xavier College Bus Registration Forms must be renewed each year. 

• Travel Conveyance Application Forms are available on the College Website and are to be submitted (if eligible)  

• All cancellations must be submitted in writing to busenquiries@sfx.vic.edu.au A pro rata refund will only be issued as of the date of your email request. All funds will be credited to your Education Fee Account. 

https://sfxviceduau-my.sharepoint.com/:i:/g/personal/rpearson_sfx_vic_edu_au/EZK1W57p4SRJsAO1SKcO3-YB4_d-OkAkr2NtuIO5Hd8Vvw?e=R1Xgwu
mailto:busenquiries@sfx.vic.edu.au


3 

 

IMPORTANT:  
 

➢ Students will be suspended from using the school bus service if it is deemed, they are breaching the Conditions of Use – as stated in the Bus Travel Contract. 
 
All Students travelling on a bus must be at the marked designated PTV stop or Pick-Up destination at least 10 minutes prior to departure to assist in the timely running of the network. 
 
The College requires the right to alter or amend services provided based on changing needs and demand. 

 
ANNUAL COST 

 
The College is committed to subsidising the cost of the private bus service. For 2024 the annual subsidised cost (including GST) per student is $1,050, equal to $5.77 per day.  
 
All costs are an annual fee and will be charged per student, per bus, including shuttle only services. Bus fees will be invoiced to your Education Fee Account. Bus passes will be issued to permanent full-time travellers.  For Private Bus travel, families 
must submit a Conveyance Allowance application at the time of completing the Private Bus and/or Shuttle Service application. The Private Bus Travel Conveyance Allowance is retained by the College. 
 
The College will use Conveyance Allowance funds received from the Department of Education to reduce the cost of the Private Bus Service for the for families. All student travellers must apply for the Conveyance Allowance and authorise the College to 
retain the allowance. This assists the College to continue to subsidise the cost of the Private Bus Service. 
 
It is a College expectation that education fee accounts are up to date upon applying for the bus service. 

 
STUDENT CARDS 
 
Student cards are issued to all students and used as your child’s student bus pass to tap on/off the school bus. Your child’s allocated bus/shuttle WILL NOT be displayed on this card.  
 
Ways to ensure your Child remembers their allocated bus/shuttle number: 
 

• Download the Ventura Tracker App on your mobile phone and save your allocated bus/shuttle as a favourite. Please see the bus track brochure for information and instructions on how to download the App. 

• Place a sticker on the student card with the bus/shuttle number. 

• Save your child’s bus/shuttle number in a safe place they can access. 

 
REPLACEMENT CARDS 
 
If a student has misplaced or forgotten their student card, they can request a temporary pass during recess or lunch time from Student Services. 
 
In the afternoon, if student is unable to produce either a temporary pass or regular pass as they are boarding the bus, they will not be allowed to board the bus. Students will then be instructed to go to Reception/Student Services to call parents/guardians 
to arrange an alternative way home. 
 
If a replacement student card is required, a signed note from the parent/guardian and $5.00 needs to be submitted to Student Services or ordered online via CDF pay, shop.sfx.vic.edu.au. A new student card will then be issued to the student. 

 
CANCELLING THE SERVICE 
 
We understand that your circumstances may change over the course of the year.   
 
If you no longer require the Private School Bus Service or Shuttle Service and wish to cancel your allocation, please see the following steps below: 
 
1. Email busenquiries@sfx.vic.edu.au advising you wish to cancel your current Private School Bus or Shuttle Service allocation 
2. Your Private School Bus or Shuttle allocation will be removed from the student card 
 
NOTE: A pro rata refund will only be issued as of the date of your email request. All funds will be credited to your Education Fee Account. 

 
PRIVATE BUS TRAVEL CONVEYANCE ALLOWANCE 
 
All Officer and Beaconsfield campus families are asked to complete the Private Bus Conveyance Allowance Form. 
 
The Private Bus Travel Conveyance Allowance is retained by the College. 
 
The College will use Conveyance Allowance funds received from the Department of Education to reduce the cost of the Private Bus Service for families. All families will be charged a subsidised amount only. Please see the below table for current 
subsidised annual costs. 
 
Submission of the Private Bus Travel Conveyance Form assists the College to continue to subsidise the cost of the Private Bus Service for all families. Failure to complete the form may result in suspension of the service or additional fees for the use of 
the service. 

 

https://www.sfx.vic.edu.au/cms/content/uploads/2018/03/Bus-Track-Brochure.pdf
https://shop.sfx.vic.edu.au/
mailto:busenquiries@sfx.vic.edu.au


4 

 

YEAR CONVEYANCE ELIGIBILITY ELIGIBILTY CRITERIA 

ANNUAL 
SUBSIDISED 

COST incl. GST 

PER STUDENT 

TRAVEL 
CONVEYANCE 

FORM 
REQUIRED 

BERWICK CAMPUS  

YEAR 7 Ineligible – Urban Growth Boundary Not Applicable $1,050 No 

YEAR 8 Ineligible – Urban Growth Boundary Not Applicable $1,050 No 

YEAR 9 Ineligible – Urban Growth Boundary Not Applicable $1,050 No 

OFFICER CAMPUS  

YEAR 7 Eligible 4.8kms/Nearest Denominational School $1,050 Yes 

YEAR 8 Eligible 4.8kms/Nearest Denominational School $1,050 Yes 

YEAR 9 Eligible 4.8kms/Nearest Denominational School $1,050 Yes 

BEACONSFIELD CAMPUS  

YEAR 10 Eligible 4.8kms/Nearest Denominational School $1,050 Yes 

YEAR 11 Eligible 4.8kms/Nearest Denominational School $1,050 Yes 

YEAR 12 Eligible 4.8kms/Nearest Denominational School $1,050 Yes 

 
 
For further information please visit the College website at 
Transport | St Francis Xavier College  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://sfx.vic.edu.au/admissions/transport/


5 

 

OUTLINE – BUSES 
 

 
 
All buses complete the reverse in the PM. 
 
BEACONSFIELD and BERWICK SERVICES  

 

SFX BUS 1 Endeavour Hills, Narre Warren North, Narre Warren 

SFX BUS 2 Harkaway, Narre Warren North, Berwick 

SFX BUS 3 Clyde North, Cranbourne North 

SFX BUS 4 Narre Warren, Berwick 

SFX BUS 7 Cranbourne North, Narre Warren South 

SFX BUS 8 Cranbourne East, Clyde, Clyde North 

SFX BUS 9 Narre Warren South, Narre Warren, Cranbourne North, Berwick 

 
OFFICER and BEACONSFIELD SERVICES 
 

SFX BUS 5 Beaconsfield Upper, Berwick 

SFX BUS 6 Emerald, Cockatoo, Gembrook, Pakenham Upper, Pakenham 

SFX BUS 12 Maryknoll, Nar Nar Goon North, Pakenham 

 
OFFICER & BERWICK SERVICES 
 

SFX BUS 10 Hampton Park, Lynbrook, Narre Warren South, Narre Warren, Berwick 

SFX BUS 11 Koo Wee Rup, Officer South, Officer 

 
 
Buses, where possible, will stop at designated marked PTV stops. We encourage parents to familiarise themselves and their children with the nearest Bus Stop on their Bus Route to reduce 
confusion. 
 
Apart from the Private bus routes Ventura Buses operate PTV school routes that also accommodate students from St Francis Xavier College. Following is a link to the PTV Public Transport 
System timetable http://ptv.vic.gov.au/timetables 

 
 
 

      AM PM 

SFXC BUS 1 Beaconsfield campus  Continues as SHUTTLE 1 Berwick campus BEA to BER BER to BEA 

SFXC BUS 2 Beaconsfield campus  Continues as SHUTTLE 2 Berwick campus BEA to BER BER to BEA 

SFXC BUS 3 Berwick campus  Continues as SHUTTLE 3 Beaconsfield campus BER to BEA BEA to BER 

SFXC BUS 4 Berwick campus  Continues as SHUTTLE 4 Beaconsfield campus BER to BEA BER to BEA 

SFXC BUS 5 Beaconsfield campus  Continues as SHUTTLE 5 Officer campus BEA to OFF OFF to BEA 

SFXC BUS 6 Officer campus  Continues as SHUTTLE 6 Beaconsfield campus OFF to BEA BEA to OFF 

SFXC BUS 7 Berwick campus  Continues as SHUTTLE 7 Beaconsfield campus BER to BEA BEA to BER 

SFXC BUS 8 Berwick campus  Continues as SHUTTLE 8 Beaconsfield campus BER to BEA BEA to BER 

SFXC BUS 9 Berwick campus  Continues as SHUTTLE 9 Beaconsfield campus BER to BEA BEA to BER 

SFXC BUS 10 Berwick campus  Continues as SHUTTLE 10 Officer campus BER to OFF OFF to BER 

SFXC BUS 11 Officer campus  Continues as SHUTTLE 11 Berwick campus OFF to BER BER to OFF 

SFXC BUS 12 Officer campus  Continues as SHUTTLE 12 Beaconsfield campus OFF to BEA BEA to OFF 

http://ptv.vic.gov.au/timetables


6 

 

SIMON EVERYWHERE APP – PAM APP 
 
Notifications will be made to the SIMON Everywhere App, including notifications about late running buses, disruptions to the GPS tracking and bus breakdowns/delays. All notifications to the AM and PM service will be sent via the SIMON 
Everywhere App. 
 
The SIMON Everywhere App can run on Android and iOS devices.  It can be downloaded from the Apple App Store and the Google Play Store. Full details regarding the installation process can be found in PAM under Knowledge Bank / 
Parent Information / SIMON Everywhere App. 
 

VENTURA BUS TRACKER APP 
 

Whilst every effort is made to ensure students arrive to school at the advertised times, drivers do encounter challenges, e.g., traffic congestion, roadworks, weather, break downs, etc. Ventura has an interactive private school maps and times 
App to track our private bus service. 
 
Ventura Tracker uses GPS technology to track each school bus. Schools, parents and students can access this information via the APP or Ventura Website to view where the bus is, the route the bus will take, the designated bus stops, and the 
times for each stop (Scheduled, Actual, and Departed). The College can also track each student’s use of the bus through a touch on/touch off system. 
 
Download the Ventura Tracker App via Google Play or App Store. 

 
SHUTTLE ONLY SERVICE 
 
The College offers a shuttle service from which travels from campus to campus only. Please refer to the outline below. Page 7.  
 

2024 PRIVATE SCHOOL BUS MAPS 
 

View all private bus routes online: AM Bus Routes  |  PM Bus Routes sfx.vic.edu.au| Admissions| Transport|Private Bus    
• You can select/de-select the SFX bus routes as required. 

• Select display all stops or select the stop on the map to view details. 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 
FURTHER INFORMATION 
If you have any queries or need help, please contact our Transport Coordinator: 
busenquiries@sfx.vic.edu.au 
Kirsty Burkwood 
Transport Coordinator 
03 9707 3111 

 

http://ventura.busminder.com.au/School/School/Routes.aspx?Id=f56e841b-395a-46c2-ab0a-670ca519d8c9&AM=1
http://ventura.busminder.com.au/School/School/Routes.aspx?Id=f56e841b-395a-46c2-ab0a-670ca519d8c9&AM=0
https://sfx.vic.edu.au/admissions/transport/
mailto:busenquiries@sfx.vic.edu.au


7 

 

OUTLINE - SHUTTLE ONLY SERVICE 
(Travel from campus to campus only) Including Shuttle Stops. 

 
BEACONSFIELD/OFFICER CAMPUSES 
 
 

SFXC BUS 5 - AM   SFXC BUS 5 - PM   

St Francis Xavier - Beaconsfield Campus 8:10 AM St Francis Xavier - Officer Campus 3:10 PM 

Shuttle Stop: Manor Way/Fieldstone Blvd 8:14 AM Shuttle Stop: Timbertop Blvd/Princes Hwy 3:19 PM 

Shuttle Stop: Patrick Pl/Timberside Dr 8:15 AM Shuttle Stop: Brunt Rd/Princes Hwy 3:22 PM 

Shuttle Stop: Crestview Dr/Timberside Dr 8:16 AM Shuttle Stop: Beaconhill Dr/O'Neil Rd 3:27 PM 

Shuttle Stop: Beaconhill Dr/O'Neil Rd 8:18 AM Shuttle Stop: Crestview Dr/Timberside Dr 3:31 PM 

Shuttle Stop: Whiteside Rd/Princes Hwy 8:21 AM Shuttle Stop: Hillview Ct/Timberside Dr 3:33 PM 

Shuttle Stop: Timbertop Dr/Princes Hwy 8:23 AM Shuttle Stop: Manor Way/Fieldstone Blvd 3:35 PM 

St Francis Xavier - Officer Campus 8:40 AM St Francis Xavier - Beaconsfield Campus 3:41 PM 

 
 
BEACONSFIELD/BERWICK CAMPUSES 
 
 

SFXC BUS 1 - AM    SFXC BUS 1 - PM   

St Francis Xavier - Beaconsfield Campus 8:10 AM St Francis Xavier - Berwick Campus 3:15 PM 

St Francis Xavier - Berwick Campus 8:25 AM St Francis Xavier - Beaconsfield Campus 3:41 PM 

 
SFXC BUS 2 - AM   SFXC BUS 2 - PM   

St Francis Xavier - Beaconsfield Campus 8:10 AM St Francis Xavier - Berwick Campus 3:15 PM 

Shuttle Stop: Bryn Mawr Blvd/Soldiers Rd 8:15 AM Shuttle Stop: Streeton Way/Soldiers Rd 3:22 PM 

Shuttle Stop: O'Shea Rd/Soldiers Rd 8:19 AM Shuttle Stop: Kangan Dr/Soldiers Rd 3:32 PM 

St Francis Xavier - Berwick Campus 8:32 AM St Francis Xavier - Beaconsfield Campus 3:41 PM 

 
 

BERWICK/OFFICER CAMPUES 
 
 

SFXC BUS 10 - AM   SFXC BUS 10 - PM   

St Francis Xavier - Berwick Campus 8:15 AM St Francis Xavier - Officer Campus 3:10 PM 

Shuttle Stop: McCubbin Way/Streeton Way 8:17 AM Shuttle Stop: McCubbin Way/Streeton Way 3:24 PM 

St Francis Xavier - Officer Campus 8:40 AM St Francis Xavier - Berwick Campus 3:30 PM 

 
 

BERWICK/BEACONSFIELD CAMPUES 
 
 

SFXC BUS 3 - AM   SFXC BUS 3 - PM   

St Francis Xavier - Berwick Campus 8:25 AM St Francis Xavier - Beaconsfield Campus 3:10 PM 

St Francis Xavier - Beaconsfield Campus 8:40 AM St Francis Xavier - Berwick Campus 3:25 PM 

 
 

 
 
 
 

SFXC BUS 4 - AM   SFXC BUS 4 - PM   

St Francis Xavier - Berwick Campus 8:20 AM St Francis Xavier - Beaconsfield Campus 3:10 PM 

Shuttle Stop: O'Shea Rd/Bridgewater Blvd 8:27 AM Shuttle Stop: Jembecca Dr/O'Shea Rd 3:17 PM 

Shuttle Stop: Jembecca Dr/O'Shea Rd 8:31 AM Shuttle Stop: O'Shea Rd/Bridgewater Blvd 3:18 PM 

St Francis Xavier - Beaconsfield Campus 8:40 AM St Francis Xavier - Berwick Campus 3:25 PM 

 

SFXC BUS 7 - AM   SFXC BUS 7 - PM   

St Francis Xavier - Berwick Campus 8:25 AM St Francis Xavier - Beaconsfield Campus 3:10 PM 

St Francis Xavier - Beaconsfield Campus 8:40 AM St Francis Xavier - Berwick Campus 3:25 PM 

 

SFXC BUS 8 - AM   SFXC BUS 8 - PM   

St Francis Xavier - Berwick Campus 8:15 AM St Francis Xavier - Beaconsfield Campus 3:10 PM 

St Francis Xavier - Beaconsfield Campus 8:29 AM St Francis Xavier - Berwick Campus 3:30 PM 

 

SFXC BUS 9 - AM   SFXC BUS 9 - PM   

St Francis Xavier - Berwick Campus 8:25 AM St Francis Xavier - Beaconsfield Campus 3:10 PM 

St Francis Xavier - Beaconsfield Campus 8:40 AM St Francis Xavier - Berwick Campus 3:25 PM 

 
 

OFFICER/BERWICK CAMPUES 
 
 

SFXC BUS 11 - AM   SFXC BUS 11 - PM   

St Francis Xavier - Officer Campus 8:15 AM St Francis Xavier - Berwick Campus 3:10 PM 

Shuttle Stop: Recreation Reserve/Princes Hwy 8:21 AM Shuttle Stop: Whiteside Rd/Princes Hwy 3:18 PM 

Shuttle Stop: Fairweather Pde/Princes Hwy 8:27 AM Shuttle Stop: Timbertop Blvd/Princes Hwy 3:19 PM 

Shuttle Stop: Whiteside Rd/Princes Hwy 8:29 PM Shuttle Stop: McMullen Rd/Princes Hwy 3:22 PM 

St Francis Xavier - Berwick Campus 8:40 AM St Francis Xavier - Officer Campus 3:30 PM 

 

 
OFFICER/BEACONSFIELD CAMPUSES 
 
 

SFXC BUS 6 - AM   SFXC BUS 6 - PM   

St Francis Xavier - Officer Campus 8:15 AM St Francis Xavier - Beaconsfield Campus 3:15 PM 

St Francis Xavier - Beaconsfield Campus 8:30 AM St Francis Xavier - Officer Campus 3:30 PM 

 

SFXC BUS 12 - AM   SFXC BUS 12 - PM   

St Francis Xavier - Officer Campus 8:15 AM St Francis Xavier - Beaconsfield Campus 3:10 PM 

Shuttle Stop: 48731 - Fairweather Pde/Princes Hwy 8:20 AM Shuttle Stop: 48731 - Fairweather Pde/Princes Hwy 3:19 PM 

St Francis Xavier - Beaconsfield Campus 8:30 AM St Francis Xavier - Officer Campus 3:25 PM 

 
 



8 

 

CONNECTING BUSES AND SHUTTLES 

St Francis Xavier College 

AM 

 
Private Bus: Travels to: Connections: Departs: Shuttle: Arrives: 

SFXC BUS 1 BEA campus Shuttle 5 at the BEA campus which travels to OFF campus BEA 8:10 AM SHUTTLE 1 BER campus 8.25am 

SFXC BUS 2 BEA campus Shuttle 5 at the BEA campus which travels to OFF campus BEA 8:10 AM SHUTTLE 2 BER campus 8.29am 

SFXC BUS 3 BER campus  BER 8:25 AM SHUTTLE 3 BEA campus 8.40am 

SFXC BUS 4 BER campus  BER 8:20 AM SHUTTLE 4 BEA campus 8.40am 

SFXC BUS 5 BEA campus Shuttle 1, 2 at the BEA campus which travels to BER campus BEA 8:10 AM SHUTTLE 5 OFF campus 8.40am 

SFXC BUS 6 OFF campus Shuttle 11, at OFF campus which travels to BER campus OFF 8:15 AM SHUTTLE 6 BEA campus 8.30am 

SFXC BUS 7 BER campus  BER 8:25 AM SHUTTLE 7 BEA campus 8.40am  

SFXC BUS 8 BER campus Shuttle 10 at BER which travels to OFF campus BER 8:15 AM SHUTTLE 8 BEA campus 8.29am 

SFXC BUS 9 BER campus  BER 8:25 AM SHUTTLE 9 BEA campus 8.40am 

SFXC BUS 10 BER campus Shuttle 8 at BER which travels to BEA campus BER 8:15 AM SHUTTLE 10 OFF campus 8.40am 

SFXC BUS 11 OFF campus Shuttle 6 at OFF campus which travels BEA campus OFF 8:15 AM SHUTTLE 11 BER campus 8.40am 

SFXC BUS 12 OFF campus  OFF 8:15 AM SHUTTLE 12 BEA campus 8.30am 

 

St Francis Xavier College 

PM 

Shuttle: Departs: Travels: Connections: Departs: Private Bus: 

SHUTTLE 1 BER 3:10 PM BER to BEA SFX BUS 5 at BEA campus BEA 3:41 PM SFXC BUS 1 

SHUTTLE 2 BER 3:10 PM BER to BEA SFX BUS 5 at BEA campus BEA 3:41 PM SFXC BUS 2 

SHUTTLE 3 BEA 3:10 PM BEA to BER  BER 3:25 PM SFXC BUS 3 

SHUTTLE 4 BEA 3:10 PM BEA to BER  BER 3:25 PM SFXC BUS 4 

SHUTTLE 5 OFF 3:10 PM OFF to BEA SFX BUS 1, 2 at BEA campus BEA 3:41 PM SFXC BUS 5 

SHUTTLE 6 BEA 3:15 PM BEA to OFF SFX BUS 11 at OFF campus  OFF 3:30 PM SFXC BUS 6 

SHUTTLE 7 BEA 3:10 PM BEA to BER  BER 3:25 PM SFXC BUS 7 

SHUTTLE 8 BEA 3:10 PM BEA to BER SFX 10 at BER campus  BER 3:30 PM SFXC BUS 8 

SHUTTLE 9 BEA 3:10 PM BEA to BER  BER 3:25 PM SFXC BUS 9 

SHUTTLE 10 OFF 3:10 PM OFF to BER SFX 8 at BER campus BER 3:30 PM SFXC BUS 10 

SHUTTLE 11 BER 3:10 PM BER to OFF SFX 6 at OFF campus OFF 3:30 PM SFXC BUS 11 

SHUTTLE 12 BEA 3:10 PM BEA to OFF  OFF 3:25 PM SFXC BUS 12 

 

 

 

 



9 

 

Bus 1 / Shuttle 1 

 
AM Bus Routes | PM Bus Routes 

 

Connects with Shuttle 5 at BEA campus which travels to OFF campus. 

 

 

 

 

  SFXC BUS 1 - AM      SFXC BUS 1 - PM   

1 Sydney Parkinson Ave/John Fawkner Dr (Endeavour Hills) 7:14 AM 1 St Francis Xavier - Berwick Campus 3:15 PM 

2 Southern Cross Primary School/John Fawkner Dr 7:17 AM 2 St Francis Xavier - Beaconsfield Campus 3:41 PM 

3 Jacques Rd/Belgrave-Hallam Rd (Narre Warren North) 7:20 AM 3 Tinks Rd/Princes Hwy (Narre Warren) 4:02 PM 

4 London Crescent Reserve/Jacksons Rd (Narre Warren) 7:27 AM 4 Cardamon Dr/Fitzgerald Rd (Hallam) 4:05 PM 

5 Doug Crt/Maramba Dr (Narre Warren) 7:28 AM 5 Susan Cl/Saffron Dr (Narre Warren) 4:08 PM 

6 Creighton St/Maramba Dr (Narre Warren) 7:30 AM 6 Tinks Rd/Saffron Dr (Narre Warren) 4:09 PM 

7 Ernst Wanke Rd/Maramba Dr (Narre Warren) 7:35 AM 7 Drummer Ln/Maramba Dr (Narre Warren) 4:18 PM 

8 Tinks Rd/Saffron Dr (Narre Warren) 7:42 AM 8 Hedley Ct/Maramba Dr (Narre Warren) 4:20 PM 

9 Susan Cl/Saffron Dr (Narre Warren) 7:43 AM 9 Lana Pl/Maramba Dr (Narre Warren) 4:22 PM 

10 Cardamon Dr/Fitzgerald Rd (Hallam) 7:45 AM 10 London Crescent Reserve/Jacksons Rd (Narre Warren) 4:24 PM 

11 Tinks Rd/Princes Hwy (Narre Warren) 7:50 AM 11 Jacques Rd/Belgrave Hallam Rd (Narre Warren North) 4:28 PM 

12 St Francis Xavier - Beaconsfield Campus 8:10 AM 12 Currie Ave/John Fawkner Dr 4:33 PM 

13 St Francis Xavier - Berwick Campus 8:25 AM 13 Sydney Parkinson Ave/John Fawkner Dr (Endeavour Hills) 4:36 PM 

https://aus01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.venturabus.com.au%2Flive-tracking%2Fdetails%2F251%2Fst-francis-xavier-college&data=05%7C01%7Crpearson%40sfx.vic.edu.au%7Ceec689e3cfea4547b1fe08dab18839ba%7Ca67b5485d2054f3a8da0831fd1c75c37%7C0%7C0%7C638017495881123877%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=yRWNhuKLm0iTcmSLNbQO4x0jAMeBRzB4cFxvfsYr6Dc%3D&reserved=0


10 

 

Bus 2 / Shuttle 2 
 

Diversion – Kenilworth Westbound Closure. 29th January – 30 March 2024. 

Replacement Stop: Innes Ct/Soldiers Rd – AM – 8:14 AM 

Replacement Stop: Chirnside Rd/Soldiers Rd – PM – 3:32 PM 

 

AM Bus Routes | PM Bus Routes 

 

Connects with Shuttle 5 at BEA campus which travels to OFF campus. 

 

  

  SFXC BUS 2 - AM     SFXC BUS 2 - PM   

1 Harkaway Rd/King Road (Harkaway) 7:17 AM 1 St Francis Xavier - Berwick Campus 3:15 PM 

2 Crawley Rd/Cantwell Rd (Narre Warren North) 7:20 AM 2 Shuttle Stop: O'Shea Rd/Soldiers Rd (Berwick) 3:22 PM 

3 46 Crawley Rd (Narre Warren North) 7:23 AM 3 Shuttle Stop: Kangan Dr/Soldiers Rd (Berwick) 3:32 PM 

4 114 Brundrett Rd (Narre Warren North) 7:26 AM 4 St Francis Xavier - Beaconsfield Campus 3:41 PM 

5 Narre Warren North Village Centre/Main St (Narre Warren North) 7:33 AM 5 Edrington Park Dr/Bryn Mawr Blvd 3:46 PM 

6 Fox Rd/Narre Warren North Rd (Narre Warren North) 7:40 AM 6 Manuka Rd/Brisbane St (Berwick) 3:48 PM 

7 Bullfinch Way/Whistler Dr (Berwick) 7:45 AM 7 Sandgate Pl/Brisbane St (Berwick 3:50 PM 

8 Sittella Dr/Whistler Dr (Berwick) 7:46 AM 8 45694 - Pioneers Park/Brisbane St (Berwick) 3:53 PM 

9 Bellbird Park/Bluebird Dr (Berwick) 7:47 AM 9 Harkaway Rd/Willowdene Way (Berwick) 3:54 PM 

10 Russel Ave/Harkaway Rd (Berwick) 7:48 AM 10 Bellbird Park/Bluebird Dr (Berwick) 3:56 PM 

11 Pioneers Park/Brisbane St (Berwick) 7:50 AM 11 Sittella Dr/Whistler Dr (Berwick) 3:58 PM 

12 Howell Dr/Brisbane St (Berwick) 7:52 AM 12 Bullfinch Way/Whistler Dr (Berwick) 4:01 PM 

13 Manuka Rd/Brisbane St (Berwick) 8:00 AM 13 Fox Rd/Narre Warren North Rd (Narre Warren North) 4:08 PM 

14 Edrington Park Dr/Bryn Mawr Blvd 8:03 AM 14 Narre Warren North Village Centre/Main St (Narre Warren North) 4:19 PM 

15 St Francis Xavier - Beaconsfield Campus 8:10 AM 15 46 Crawley Rd (Narre Warren North) 4:23 PM 

16 Shuttle Stop: Bryn Mawr Blvd/Soldiers Rd (Berwick) 8:13 AM 16 Brundrett Rd/Cantwell Rd (Narre Warren North) 4:25 PM 

17 Shuttle Stop: O'Shea Rd/Soldiers Rd (Berwick) 8:15 AM 17 114 Brundrett Rd 4:27 PM 

18 St Francis Xavier - Berwick Campus 8:29 AM 18 King Road/Harkaway Rd (Harkaway) 4:31 PM 

 

   

   

 

  

  

  

  

  

  

 

 

  

Diversion – Kenilworth Westbound Closure. 29th January – 30 March 2024. 

Replacement Stop: Innes Ct/Soldiers Rd – AM 

Replacement Stop: Chirnside Rd/Soldiers Rd - PM 
 

https://aus01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.venturabus.com.au%2Flive-tracking%2Fdetails%2F251%2Fst-francis-xavier-college&data=05%7C01%7Crpearson%40sfx.vic.edu.au%7Ceec689e3cfea4547b1fe08dab18839ba%7Ca67b5485d2054f3a8da0831fd1c75c37%7C0%7C0%7C638017495881123877%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=yRWNhuKLm0iTcmSLNbQO4x0jAMeBRzB4cFxvfsYr6Dc%3D&reserved=0


11 

 

Bus 3 / Shuttle 3 

 
 AM Bus Routes | PM Bus Routes 

 

 

  SFX BUS 3 - AM     SFX BUS 3 - PM   

1 Catees St/St Germain Bvd (Clyde North) 7:43 AM 1 St Francis Xavier - Beaconsfield Campus 3:10 PM 

2 Bonaparte St/St Germain Bvd (Clyde North) 7:47 AM 2 St Francis Xavier - Berwick Campus 3:25 PM 

3 Ceduna Rd/Thompsons Rd (Clyde North) 7:49 AM 3 Kirrabilli Pde/Grices Rd (Clyde North) 3:30 PM 

4 Matterhorn Dr/Thompson Rd (Clyde North) 7:52 AM 4 Leisurewood Dr/Grices Rd (Clyde North) 3:31 PM 

5 Thompsons Rd/Berwick-Cranbourne Rd (Clyde North) 7:55 AM 5 Grices Rd/Soldiers Rd (Clyde North) 3:32 PM 

6 Arbourlea Blvd/Berwick-Cranbourne Rd (Cranbourne North) 7:57 AM 6 Como Pde/Viewbright Rd (Clyde North) 3:33 PM 

7 Wheelers Park Dr/Alisma Blvd (Cranbourne North) 8:09 AM 7 Wheelwright St/Como Pde (Clyde North) 3:34 PM 

8 Leisurewood Dr/Grices Rd (Clyde North) 8:11 AM 8 Wheelers Park Dr/Alisma Blvd (Cranbourne North) 3:44 PM 

9 Grices Rd/Soldiers Rd (Clyde North) 8:12 AM 9 Arbourlea Blvd/Berwick Cranbourne Rd (Cranbourne North) 3:50 PM 

10 Como Pde/Viewbright Rd (Clyde North) 8:15 AM 10 Thompsons Rd/Berwick-Cranbourne Rd (Clyde North) 3:53 PM 

11 Wheelwright St/Como Pde (Clyde North) 8:17 AM 11 Matterhorn Dr/Thompson Rd (Clyde North) 3:54 PM 

12 Bonnington Blvd/Grices Rd (Clyde North) 8:21 AM 12 Ceduna Rd/Thompsons Rd (Clyde North) 3:55 PM 

13 St Francis Xavier - Berwick Campus 8:25 AM 13 Bonaparte St/St Germain Bvd (Clyde North) 3:57 PM 

14 St Francis Xavier - Beaconsfield Campus 8:40 AM 14 Catees St/St Germain Bvd (Clyde North) 4:00 PM 

 

 

  
 

 

 

   

 

 

 

  

   

 

  

   

 

  

  

 

 

https://aus01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.venturabus.com.au%2Flive-tracking%2Fdetails%2F251%2Fst-francis-xavier-college&data=05%7C01%7Crpearson%40sfx.vic.edu.au%7Ceec689e3cfea4547b1fe08dab18839ba%7Ca67b5485d2054f3a8da0831fd1c75c37%7C0%7C0%7C638017495881123877%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=yRWNhuKLm0iTcmSLNbQO4x0jAMeBRzB4cFxvfsYr6Dc%3D&reserved=0


12 

 

Bus 4 / Shuttle 4 

 
AM Bus Routes | PM Bus Routes 
 

 

 

  

 

  

 

 

 

  

 

  

 

 

  

   

   

 

  

 

  SFXC BUS 4 - AM     SFXC BUS 4 - PM   

1 Ryelands Dr/Kurrajong Rd (Narre Warren) 7:35 AM 1 St Francis Xavier - Beaconsfield Campus 3:10 PM 

3 Oatlands Primary School/Kurrajong Rd (Narre Warren) 7:38 AM 2 Shuttle Stop: Bridgewater Blvd/O'Shea Rd (Berwick) 3:17 PM 

4 Kingdom of Jehovah's Witnesses/Ernst Wanke Rd (Berwick) 7:46 AM 3 Shuttle Stop: Haverbrack Dr/Bridgewater Blvd (Berwick) 3:18 PM 

5 Amber Cres/Ernst Wanke Rd (Berwick) 7:47 AM 4 St Francis Xavier - Berwick Campus 3:25 PM 

6 Montbrae Cct/Ernst Wanke Rd (Berwick) 7:49 AM 5 Cresthaven Blvd/Clyde Rd (Berwick) 3:29 PM 

7 Silverleaves Bvd/Ernst Wanke Rd (Berwick) 7:51 AM 7 Jane St/Clyde Rd 3:37 PM 

8 Quarry Rd/Ernst Wanke Rd (Berwick) 7:51 AM 8 Argyle Ct/Parkhill Dr (Berwick) 341 PM 

9 Jerilderie Dr/Ernst Wanke Rd (Berwick) 7:53 AM 9 The Gateway/Parkhill Dr (Berwick) 3:43 PM 

10 Timbarra Primary School/Parkhill Dr (Berwick) 7:56 AM 10 Timbarra Primary School/Parkhill Dr (Berwick) 3:46 PM 

11 The Gateway/Parkhill Dr (Berwick) 7:59 AM 11 Jerilderie Dr/Ernst Wanke Rd (Berwick) 3:49 PM 

12 Cardinia Casey Community Health Service/Parkhill Dr (Berwick) 8:02 AM 12 Silverleaves Bvd/Ernst Wanke Rd (Berwick) 3:51 PM 

13 Reserve St/Clyde Rd 8:06 AM 13 Quarry Rd/Ernst Wanke Rd (Berwick) 3:53 PM 

15 Cresthaven Blvd/Clyde Rd (Berwick) 8:12 AM 14 Amber Cres/Ernst Wanke Rd (Berwick) 3:54 PM 

16 St Francis Xavier - Berwick Campus 8:20 AM 15 Kingdom of Jehovah's Witnesses/Ernst Wanke Rd (Berwick) 3:56 PM 

17 Shuttle Stop: O'Shea Rd/Bridgewater Blvd (Berwick) 8:27 AM 16 Oatlands Primary School/Kurrajong Rd (Narre Warren) 4:02 PM 

18 Shuttle Stop: Jembecca Dr/O'Shea Rd (Berwick) 8:31 AM 18 Diosma Crt/Kurrajong Rd (Narre Warren) 4:06 PM 

19 St Francis Xavier - Beaconsfield Campus 8:40 AM    

https://aus01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.venturabus.com.au%2Flive-tracking%2Fdetails%2F251%2Fst-francis-xavier-college&data=05%7C01%7Crpearson%40sfx.vic.edu.au%7Ceec689e3cfea4547b1fe08dab18839ba%7Ca67b5485d2054f3a8da0831fd1c75c37%7C0%7C0%7C638017495881123877%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=yRWNhuKLm0iTcmSLNbQO4x0jAMeBRzB4cFxvfsYr6Dc%3D&reserved=0


13 

 

Bus 5 / Shuttle 5 

 
AM Bus Routes | PM Bus Routes 

 

Connects with Shuttle 1 and 2 at BEA campus which travels to BER campus. 

 

  SFXC BUS 5 - AM     SFXC BUS 5 - PM   

1 Kitchen Rd/Split Rock Rd (Upper Beaconsfield) 7:26 AM 1 St Francis Xavier - Officer Campus 3:10 PM 

2 John William Crt/Beaconsfield-Emerald Rd (Upper Beaconsfield) 7:34 AM 2 Shuttle Stop: Timbertop Blvd/Princes Hwy (Officer) 3:19 PM 

3 Lightwood Crt/Inglis Rd (Berwick) 7:47 AM 3 Shuttle Stop: Brunt Rd/Princes Hwy (Officer) 3:22 PM 

4 Wilson Botanic Park/Bournevale Dr (Berwick) 7:52 AM 4 Shuttle Stop: Beaconhill Dr/O'Neil Rd (Beaconsfield) 3:27 PM 

5 Barellan Mews/Avebury Dr (Berwick) 7:55 AM 5 Shuttle Stop: Crestview Dr/Timberside Dr (Beaconsfield) 3:31 PM 

6 Grenville Ct/Avebury Dr (Berwick) 7:55 AM 6 Shuttle Stop: Hillview Crt/Timberside Dr (Beaconsfield) 3:33 PM 

7 Berwick Village SC/High Street (Berwick) 8:00 AM 7 Shuttle Stop: Manor Way/Fieldstone Blvd (Beaconsfield) 3:35 PM 

8 St Francis Xavier - Beaconsfield Campus 8:10 AM 8 St Francis Xavier - Beaconsfield Campus 3:41 PM 

9 Shuttle Stop: Manor Way/Fieldstone Blvd (Beaconsfield) 8:14 AM 9 Berwick Village SC/High Street (Berwick) 3:50 PM 

10 Shuttle Stop: Patrick Pl/Timberside Dr (Beaconsfield) 8:14 AM 10 Grenville Ct/Avebury Dr (Berwick) 3:52 PM 

11 Shuttle Stop: Crestview Dr/Timberside Dr (Beaconsfield) 8:16 AM 11 Barellan Mews/Avebury Dr (Berwick) 3:52 PM 

12 Shuttle Stop: Beaconhill Dr/O'Neil Rd (Beaconsfield) 8:18 AM 12 Wilson Botanic Park/Bournevale Dr (Berwick) 3:56 PM 

13 Shuttle Stop: Whiteside Rd/Princes Hwy (Officer)  8:21 AM 13 Lightwood Crt/Inglis Rd (Berwick) 4:01 PM 

14 Shuttle Stop: Timbertop Dr/Princes Hwy (Officer) 8:23 AM 14 John William Crt/Beaconsfield-Emerald Rd (Upper Beaconsfield) 4:16 PM 

15 St Francis Xavier - Officer Campus 8:40 AM 15 Kitchen Rd/Split Rock Rd (Upper Beaconsfield) 4:26 PM 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

https://aus01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.venturabus.com.au%2Flive-tracking%2Fdetails%2F251%2Fst-francis-xavier-college&data=05%7C01%7Crpearson%40sfx.vic.edu.au%7Ceec689e3cfea4547b1fe08dab18839ba%7Ca67b5485d2054f3a8da0831fd1c75c37%7C0%7C0%7C638017495881123877%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=yRWNhuKLm0iTcmSLNbQO4x0jAMeBRzB4cFxvfsYr6Dc%3D&reserved=0


14 

 

Bus 6 / Shuttle 6 

 
 AM Bus Routes | PM Bus Routes 

 

Connects with Shuttle 11 at OFF campus which travels to BER campus. 

 

  SFXC BUS 6 - AM     SFXC BUS 6 - PM   

1 Beaconsfield-Emerald Rd/Belgrave-Gembrook Rd (Emerald) 7:06 AM 1 St Francis Xavier - Beaconsfield Campus 3:15 PM 

2 Ozone Ave/Beaconsfield-Emerald Rd (Emerald) 7:09 AM 2 St Francis Xavier - Officer Campus 3:30 PM 

3 Majestic Drive/Bailey Road (Cockatoo) 7:11 AM 3 Michael St/Princes Hwy (Pakenham) 3:35 PM 

4 Baker St/Bailey Rd (Cockatoo) 7:15 AM 4 Deveney St/Princes Hwy (Pakenham) 3:40 PM 

5 Pakenham Rd/McBride St (Cockatoo) 7:18AM 5 Princes Hwy/Army Rd (Pakenham) 3:43 PM 

6 Redwood Rd/Main St (Gembrook) 7:26 AM 6 Pakenham Hills Primary School/Army Rd (Pakenham) 3:45 PM 

7 Gembrook Rd/Harvie Rd (Pakenham Upper) 7:36 AM 7 Ben Dr/Leigh Dr (Pakenham) 3:46 PM 

8 Henry Blackburn Oval/Pakenham Rd (Pakenham Upper) 7:40 AM 8 Windermere Blvd after Powell Pl (Pakenham) 3:49 PM 

9 Pakenham Rd/Army Rd (Pakenham) 7:44 AM 9 Manna Gum Dr/Army Rd (Pakenham) 3:50 PM 

10 Mullane Rd/Army Rd (Pakenham) 7:48 AM 10 Mullane Rd/Army Rd (Pakenham) 3:51 PM 

11 Army Rd (Pakenham) No 148 Army Rd 7:49 AM 11 Reynolds Rd/Army Rd (Pakenham) 3:54 PM 

12 Windermere Blvd after Powell Pl (Pakenham) 7:50 AM 12 Henry Blackburn Oval/Pakenham Rd (Pakenham Upper) 3:59 PM 

13 Ben Dr/Leigh Dr (Pakenham) 7:53 AM 13 Clink Rd/Gembrook Rd (Pakenham Upper) 4:04 PM 

15 Pakenham Hills Primary School/Army Rd (Pakenham) 7:54 AM 14 Redwood Rd/Main St (Gembrook) 4:12 PM 

15 Princes Hwy/Army Rd (Pakenham) 7:56 AM 15 Pakenham Rd/McBride St (Cockatoo) 4:22 PM 

16 Army Rd/Princes Hwy (Pakenham) 7:58 AM 16 Baker St/Bailey Rd (Cockatoo) 3:24 PM 

17 James St/Princes Hwy (Pakenham) 8:03 AM 17 Majestic Dr/Bailey Rd (Cockatoo) 4:29 PM 

18 Lakeside Bvd/Princes Hwy (Pakenham) 8:08 AM 18 Ozone Ave/Beaconsfield-Emerald Rd (Emerald) 4:33 PM 

19 St Francis Xavier - Officer Campus 8:15 AM 19 Station Ave/Beaconsfield-Emerald Rd (Emerald) 4:36 PM 

20 St Francis Xavier - Beaconsfield Campus 8:30 AM 20 Beaconsfield-Emerald Rd/Belgrave-Gembrook Rd (Emerald) 4:39 PM 

 

  

 

 

 

   

 

 

 

  

 

   

 

  

https://aus01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.venturabus.com.au%2Flive-tracking%2Fdetails%2F251%2Fst-francis-xavier-college&data=05%7C01%7Crpearson%40sfx.vic.edu.au%7Ceec689e3cfea4547b1fe08dab18839ba%7Ca67b5485d2054f3a8da0831fd1c75c37%7C0%7C0%7C638017495881123877%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=yRWNhuKLm0iTcmSLNbQO4x0jAMeBRzB4cFxvfsYr6Dc%3D&reserved=0


15 

 

Bus 7 / Shuttle 7 
 
AM Bus Routes | PM Bus Routes 

 

 

 

 

  

   

  

 

  

  

 

  

   

 

 

  

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  SFXC BUS 7 - AM     SFXC BUS 7 - PM   

1 Hamilton Dr/Narre Warren Rd (Cranbourne North) 7:51 AM 1 St Francis Xavier - Beaconsfield Campus 3:10 PM 

2 Trevino Way/Glasscocks Rd (Cranbourne North) 7:54 AM 2 St Francis Xavier - Berwick Campus 3:25 PM 

3 Strathaird Dr/Sherwood Rd (Narre Warren South) 7:57 AM 3 Clyde Rd/Greaves Rd (Berwick) 3:32 PM 

4 Strathaird Reserve/Ormond Rd (Narre Warren South) 7:59 AM 4 Domain Dr/Greaves Rd (Berwick) 3:33 PM 

5 Tangerine Dr/Ormond Rd (Narre Warren South) 8:01 AM 5 Narre Warren-Cranbourne Rd/Baringa Park Dr (Narre Warren South) 3:43 PM 

6 Narre Warren-Cranbourne Rd/Baringa Park Dr (Narre Warren South) 8:04 AM 6 Raleigh Dr/Baringa Park Dr (Narre Warren South) 3:45 PM 

7 Raleigh Dr/Baringa Park Dr (Narre Warren South) 8:06 AM 7 Abercairn Dr/Baringa Park Dr (Narre Warren South) 3:46 PM 

8 Abercairn Dr/Baringa Park Dr (Narre Warren South) 8:07 AM 8 River Gum Creek Reserve/Seebeck Dr (Narre Warren South) 3:47 PM 

9 Berwick Springs Promenade/Louise Baille Ave (Berwick) 8:09 AM 9 Tangerine Dr/Ormond Rd (Narre Warren South) 3:52 PM 

10 Domain Dr/Greaves Rd (Berwick) 8:17 AM 10 Strathaird Reserve/Ormond Rd (Narre Warren South) 3:54 PM 

11 Clyde Rd/Greaves Rd (Berwick) 8:18 AM 11 Strathaird Dr/Sherwood Rd (Narre Warren South) 3:56 PM 

12 St Francis Xavier - Berwick Campus 8:25 AM 12 Trevino Way/Glasscocks Rd (Cranbourne North) 4:00 PM 

13 St Francis Xavier - Beaconsfield Campus 8:40 AM 13 Hamilton Dr/Narre Warren Rd (Cranbourne North) 4:03 PM 

https://aus01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.venturabus.com.au%2Flive-tracking%2Fdetails%2F251%2Fst-francis-xavier-college&data=05%7C01%7Crpearson%40sfx.vic.edu.au%7Ceec689e3cfea4547b1fe08dab18839ba%7Ca67b5485d2054f3a8da0831fd1c75c37%7C0%7C0%7C638017495881123877%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=yRWNhuKLm0iTcmSLNbQO4x0jAMeBRzB4cFxvfsYr6Dc%3D&reserved=0


16 

 

Bus 8 / Shuttle 8 

 
 AM Bus Routes | PM Bus Routes 

 

Connects with Shuttle 10 at BER campus which travels to OFF campus. 

 

 

  

 

  

  

  

 

 

  

  

 

 

  

  

  

  

 

  

  

 

   

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  SFXC BUS 8 - AM     SFXC BUS 8 - PM   

1 Casey Fields Blvd (Cranbourne East) 7:27 AM 1 St Francis Xavier - Beaconsfield Campus 3:10 PM 

2 Casey Fields Blvd/Berwick-Cranbourne Rd (Cranbourne East) 7:29 AM 2 St Francis Xavier - Berwick Campus 3:30 PM 

3 Shopping on Clyde/Berwick Cranbourne Rd (Cranbourne East) 7:34 AM 3 Plymouth Blvd/Berwick-Cranbourne Rd (Clyde North) 3:45 PM 

4 Thoroughbred Dr/Pattersons Rd (Clyde North) 7:38 AM 4 Berwick-Cranbourne Rd/Heather Grove (Clyde North) 3:49 PM 

5 Pattersons Rd/Tucker Rd (Clyde North) 7:40 AM 5 Ritchie Dr Dr/Heather Gr (Clyde North) 3:51 PM 

6 Majorca Dr/Azzam St (Clyde North) 7:41 AM 6 Domingo Ave/Heather Grove (Clyde North) 3:52 PM 

7 Domingo Ave/Heather Grove (Clyde North) 7:43 AM 7 Majorca Dr/Azzam St (Clyde North) 3:55 PM 

8 Halliburton Dr/Heather Gr (Clyde North) 7:46 AM 8 Tuckers Rd/Pattersons Rd (Clyde North) 3:58 PM 

9 Heather Grove/Berwick-Cranbourne Rd (Clyde North) 7:50 AM 9 Hartleigh St/Pattersons Rd (Clyde North) 3:58 PM 

10 Plymouth Blvd/Berwick-Cranbourne Rd (Clyde North) 7:54 AM 10 Shopping on Clyde/Berwick Cranbourne Rd (Cranbourne East) 4:00 PM 

11 St Francis Xavier - Berwick Campus 8:15 AM 11 Casey Fields Blvd (Cranbourne East) 4:05 PM 

12 St Francis Xavier - Beaconsfield Campus 8:29 AM 12 Casey Fields Blvd/Berwick-Cranbourne Rd (Cranbourne East) 4:11 PM 

https://aus01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.venturabus.com.au%2Flive-tracking%2Fdetails%2F251%2Fst-francis-xavier-college&data=05%7C01%7Crpearson%40sfx.vic.edu.au%7Ceec689e3cfea4547b1fe08dab18839ba%7Ca67b5485d2054f3a8da0831fd1c75c37%7C0%7C0%7C638017495881123877%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=yRWNhuKLm0iTcmSLNbQO4x0jAMeBRzB4cFxvfsYr6Dc%3D&reserved=0


17 

 

Bus 9 / Shuttle 9 

 
 AM Bus Routes | PM Bus Routes 

 

  SFXC BUS 9 - AM     SFXC BUS 9 - PM   

1 Autumn Fields Dr/Mountainview Bvd (Cranbourne North) 7:36 AM 1 St Francis Xavier - Beaconsfield Campus 3:10 PM 

2 Aspera Pl/William Thwaites Blvd (Cranbourne North) 7:39 AM 2 St Francis Xavier - Berwick Campus 3:25 PM 

3 Alisma Blvd/William Thwaites Blvd (Cranbourne North) 7:41 AM 3 Knox St/Centre Rd (Berwick) 3:34 PM 

4 Discovery Ave/William Thwaites Bvd (Cranbourne North) 7:43 AM 4 Applewood Pl/Wood Rd (Narre Warren South) 3:39 PM 

5 Merrowland Ave/Glasscocks Rd (Cranbourne North) 7:45 AM 5 Louise Baille Ave/Berwick Springs Prom (Narre Warren South) 3:43 PM 

6 Dorchester Dr/The Promenade (Narre Warren South) 7:46 AM 6 Berwick Springs Prom (Narre Warren South) 3:45 PM 

7 Peony Crt/The Promenade (Narre Warren South) 7:48 AM 7 The Avenue/Heritage Dr (Narre Warren South) 3:48 PM 

8 The Avenue/Heritage Dr (Narre Warren South) 7:57 AM 8 Wattle Gr/The Promenade (Narre Warren South) 3:51 PM 

9 Braybrook Dr/Berwick Springs Prom (Narre Warren South) 8:00 AM 9 Dorchester Dr/The Promenade (Narre Warren South) 3:55 PM 

10 Louise Baille Ave/Berwick Springs Prom (Narre Warren South) 8:01 AM 10 Ashmore Ave/Glasscocks Rd (Cranbourne North) 3:58 PM 

11 Applewood Pl/Wood Rd (Narre Warren South) 8:06 AM 11 Discovery Ave/William Thwaites Bvd (Cranbourne North) 4:00 PM 

12 Knox St/Centre Rd (Berwick) 8:11 AM 12 Alisma Blvd/William Thwaites Blvd (Cranbourne North) 4:01 PM 

13 St Francis Xavier - Berwick Campus 8:25 AM 13 Aspera Pl/William Thwaites Blvd (Cranbourne North) 4:03 PM 

14 St Francis Xavier - Beaconsfield Campus 8:40 AM 14 Crestway Dr/Mountainview Bvd (Cranbourne North) 4:06 PM 

 

 

  

  

  
  

  

  

 

 

 

 

 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

https://aus01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.venturabus.com.au%2Flive-tracking%2Fdetails%2F251%2Fst-francis-xavier-college&data=05%7C01%7Crpearson%40sfx.vic.edu.au%7Ceec689e3cfea4547b1fe08dab18839ba%7Ca67b5485d2054f3a8da0831fd1c75c37%7C0%7C0%7C638017495881123877%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=yRWNhuKLm0iTcmSLNbQO4x0jAMeBRzB4cFxvfsYr6Dc%3D&reserved=0


18 

 

Bus 10 / Shuttle 10 

 
 AM Bus Routes | PM Bus Routes 

 

Connects with Shuttle 8 at BER which travels to BEA campus. 

 

  SFXC BUS 10 - AM     SFXC BUS 10 - PM   

1 Kilberry Valley Primary School/Warana Dr (Hampton Park) 7:30 AM 1 St Francis Xavier - Officer Campus 3:10 PM 

2 Hampton Park SC/Hallam Rd (Hampton Park) 7:35 AM 2 Shuttle Stop: McCubbin Way/Streeton Way (Berwick) 3:25 PM 

3 St Kevin’s PS/Hallam Rd 7:36 AM 3 St Francis Xavier - Berwick Campus 3:30 PM 

4 Horizon Bvd/Hallam Rd (Hampton Park) 7:38 AM 4 Hancock Dr/Bellevue Dr (Berwick) 3:40 PM 

5 Hallam Rd/Ormond Rd (Hampton Park) 7:39 AM 5 Darling Way/Fleetwood Dr (Berwick) 3:43 PM 

6 Oakman Ct/Ormond Rd 7:41 AM 6 Rosemont Dr/Fleetwood Dr (Narre Warren) 3:45 PM 

7 Coral Dr/Ormond Rd (Hampton Park) 7:41 AM 7 Coonara Ct/Fleetwood Dr (Narre Warren) 3:46 PM 

8 Pike Cl/Lake View Dr (Narre Warren South) 7:45 AM 8 Grenfell Rise/Harold Keys Dr (Narre Warren South) 3:53 PM 

9 Lake View Dr/Pound Rd (Narre Warren South) 7:47 AM 9 Carly Cl/Lake View Dr (Narre Warren South) 3:58 PM 

10 Grenfell Rise/Harold Keys Dr (Narre Warren South) 7:51 AM 10 Pike Cl/Lake View Dr (Narre Warren South) 3:59 PM 

11 Coonara Ct/Fleetwood Dr (Narre Warren) 7:57 AM 11 Coral Dr/Ormond Rd (Hampton Park) 4:02 PM 

12 Rosemont Dr/Fleetwood Dr (Narre Warren) 7:58 AM 12 Bluegum Way/Ormond Rd 4:02 PM 

13 Darling Way/Fleetwood Dr (Berwick) 8:00 AM 13 Hallam Rd/Ormond Rd (Hampton Park) 4:04 PM 

14 Hancock Dr/Bellevue Dr (Berwick) 8:04 AM 14 Olive Rd/Hallam Rd (Hampton Park) 4:06 PM 

15 St Francis Xavier - Berwick Campus 8:15 AM 15 St Kevin’s PS/Hallam Rd 4:08 PM 

16 Shuttle Stop: McCubbin Way/Streeton Way (Berwick) 8:23 AM 16 Hampton Park SC/Hallam Rd (Hampton Park) 4:09 PM 

17 St Francis Xavier - Officer Campus 8:40 AM 17 Kilberry Valley Primary School/Warana Dr (Hampton Park) 4:15 PM 

 
 

 

 

   

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

  

 

  

   

 

 

  

   

  

 

 

 

https://aus01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.venturabus.com.au%2Flive-tracking%2Fdetails%2F251%2Fst-francis-xavier-college&data=05%7C01%7Crpearson%40sfx.vic.edu.au%7Ceec689e3cfea4547b1fe08dab18839ba%7Ca67b5485d2054f3a8da0831fd1c75c37%7C0%7C0%7C638017495881123877%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=yRWNhuKLm0iTcmSLNbQO4x0jAMeBRzB4cFxvfsYr6Dc%3D&reserved=0


19 

 

Bus 11 / Shuttle 11 

 
 AM Bus Routes | PM Bus Routes 

 

Connects with Shuttle 6 at OFF campus which travels BEA campus. 

 

  SFXC BUS 11 - AM     SFXC BUS 11 - PM   

1 Koo Wee Rup Clock Tower Bus Interchange (Koo Wee Rup) 7:37 AM 1 St Francis Xavier - Berwick Campus 3:10 PM 

2 Manks Rd/Rices Rd (Dalmore) 7:46 AM 2 Shuttle Stop: Whiteside Rd/Princes Hwy (Officer) 3:18 PM 

3 Centenary Bvd Service Rd (Officer South) 7:57 AM 3 Shuttle Stop: Timbertop Blvd/Princes Hwy (Officer) 3:19 PM 

4 Wonder St/Accord Ave (Officer) 8:06 AM 4 Shuttle Stop: McMullen Rd/Princes Hwy (Officer) 3:22 PM 

5 St Francis Xavier - Officer Campus 8:15 AM 5 St Francis Xavier - Officer Campus 3:30 PM 

6 Shuttle Stop: Officer Recreation Reserve/Princes Hwy (Officer) 8:21 AM 6 Saffron Ave/Bridge Rd (Officer) 3:38 PM 

7 Shuttle Stop: Timbertop Bvd/Princes Hwy (Officer) 8:27 AM 7 Centenary Bvd Service Rd (Officer South) 3:45 PM 

8 Shuttle Stop: Whiteside Rd/Princes Hwy (Officer) 8:29 AM 8 Manks Rd/Rices Rd (Dalmore) 359 PM 

9 St Francis Xavier - Berwick Campus 8:40 AM 9 Koo Wee Rup Clock Tower Bus Interchange (Koo Wee Rup) 4:09 PM 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

https://aus01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.venturabus.com.au%2Flive-tracking%2Fdetails%2F251%2Fst-francis-xavier-college&data=05%7C01%7Crpearson%40sfx.vic.edu.au%7Ceec689e3cfea4547b1fe08dab18839ba%7Ca67b5485d2054f3a8da0831fd1c75c37%7C0%7C0%7C638017495881123877%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=yRWNhuKLm0iTcmSLNbQO4x0jAMeBRzB4cFxvfsYr6Dc%3D&reserved=0


20 

 

Bus 12 / Shuttle 12 

 
 AM Bus Routes | PM Bus Routes 

 

  SFXC BUS 12 - AM     SFXC BUS 12 - PM   

1 St Joseph's Church Car Park/Koolbirra Rd (Maryknoll) 7:21 AM 1 St Francis Xavier - Beaconsfield Campus 3:10 PM 

2 cnr of Mirrabooka/Marrakilla Road (Maryknoll) 7:23 AM 2 Shuttle Stop: Fairweather Pde/Princes Hwy (Officer) 3:19 PM 

3 Mirrabooka Rd/Barongarook Rd South (Maryknoll) 7:24 AM 3 St Francis Xavier - Officer Campus 3:25 PM 

4 Nar Nar Goon North Hall/Dore Rd (Nar Nar Goon North) 7:31 AM 4 Weebill Way/Henry Rd (Pakenham) 3:32 PM 

5 Seymour Rd/Dore Rd (Pakenham) 7:39 AM 5 Hull Cres/Henry Rd (Pakenham) 3:34 PM 

6 Pakenham Regional Tennis Centre/Webster Way (Pakenham) 7:52 AM 6 Glover Cl/Henry Rd (Pakenham) 3:35 PM 

7 Presentation Way/Webster Way (Pakenham) 7:55 AM 7 McGarvie Cres/Livingston Blvd (Pakenham) 3:37 PM 

8 Henry Lawson Dr/Livingston Bvd (Pakenham) 7:59 AM 8 Henry Lawson Dr/Livingston Bvd (Pakenham) 3:39 PM 

9 McGarvie Cres/Livingston Blvd (Pakenham) 8:00 AM 9 Presentation Way/Webster Way (Pakenham) 3:43 PM 

10 Glover Cl/Henry Rd (Pakenham) 8:03 AM 10 Pakenham Regional Tennis Centre/Webster Way (Pakenham) 3:46 PM 

11 Hull Cres/Henry Rd (Pakenham) 8:04 AM 11 Seymour Rd/Dore Rd (Pakenham) 3:58 PM 

12 Weebill Way/Henry Rd (Pakenham) 8:06 AM 12 Nar Nar Goon North Hall/Dore Rd (Nar Nar Goon North) 4:06 PM 

13 St Francis Xavier - Officer Campus 8:15 AM 13 Mirrabooka Rd/Barongarook Rd South (Maryknoll) 4:16 PM 

14 Shuttle Stop: Fairweather Pde/Princes Hwy (Officer) 8:20 AM 14 cnr of Mirrabooka/Marrakilla Road (Maryknoll) 4:17 PM 

15 St Francis Xavier - Beaconsfield Campus 8:30 AM 15 St Joseph's Church Car Park/Koolbirra Rd (Maryknoll) 4:20 PM 

 

 

 

  

 

 

  

  

  

  

 

https://aus01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.venturabus.com.au%2Flive-tracking%2Fdetails%2F251%2Fst-francis-xavier-college&data=05%7C01%7Crpearson%40sfx.vic.edu.au%7Ceec689e3cfea4547b1fe08dab18839ba%7Ca67b5485d2054f3a8da0831fd1c75c37%7C0%7C0%7C638017495881123877%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=yRWNhuKLm0iTcmSLNbQO4x0jAMeBRzB4cFxvfsYr6Dc%3D&reserved=0

